ATLAS TILECAL 
SUBMODULES QUALITY CONTROL PROTOCOL

	Submodule Label: ANL-TQ-063

	Institute: Argonne National Laboratory



	CONTROL
	Data
	Comments

	Construction Start Date
	25 Oct 2001
	

	Coil identification: Masters
	
	

	Glue batch number 
	61276403/CV019613
	

	Glue shot size (g)
	0.196 / 
	

	Stacking time (h: m)
	2:40
	

	Gluing curing time ( h: m)
	Overnite
	

	Grooves/Slots Control (OK/NOK)
	OK
	

	Mounting Holes Control (OK/NOK)
	OK
	

	Keys Control  (OK/NOK)
	OK
	

	Tack welding: Welder name
	Reierson
	

	Final welding: Welder name
	Reierson
	

	Weld inspection (OK/NOK)
	OK
	

	Observations:    



	

	

	


Last date of stacking fixture qualification
: Mar 2, 1999

Last date of welder qualification (final weld)
:

	Quality Control Leader: V. Guarino

Quality Control Foreman (Print): L. Kocenko
Date:

Signature:


THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS
According to drawing ATLLEMS_0002

Submodule Type:


STANDARD: 

Design height = 291.7mm

   (Check 1)





SPECIAL:



	Point
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Height(mm)
	218.33
	218.40
	218.46
	218.43
	218.38
	218.41
	218.44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Point
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	

	Height(mm)
	218.37
	218.24
	218.41
	218.37
	218.40
	218.42
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Point
	14
	13
	12
	11
	10
	9
	8

	Height(mm)
	218.15
	218.32
	218.55
	218.45
	218.38
	218.50
	218.51

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Maximum (+) deviation from nominal (+0.3mm allowed):
	
	

	Maximum (-) deviation from nominal (-1.5mm allowed):
	
	

	Average Submodule Height (mm):
	
	


Weld Height Control (OK/NOK):   

Weld Bar Pin-to-Pin Dimensions: 1)



2)


	Quality Control Technician (Print):  L. Kocenko
Date: 9 Nov 2001

Signature:


FINAL WELDING

Date of Welding: 11-2-2001 
Welding Filler Rod Material: ER705-2
Weld Inspection (as defined in technical specification) – OK/NOK:


1.
Inspection commenced just after weld cooled to ambient temperature 



(within 20 minutes) OK 

2.
No Cracks  OK

3.
Thorough fusion  OK

4.
All craters filled to full cross section  OK

5.
Undercut does not exceed .25mm  OK

6.
No visible porosity  OK

7.
Weld profile conformance  OK
Note any required repairs:  


None.

Note any variances from technical specification:  


None.
Comments: 
None.
	Welder Name (Print):  R. Reierson
Date:   11-2-01

Welder Signature:   R. Reierson 


3

